506287127 10/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6333875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
1262214 B.C. UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	08/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCTIC WOLF NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	111 WEST EVELYN AVE SUITE 115	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16120745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6464909041
Email: hlee@gunder.com

Correspondent Name: HENRY LEE

Address Line 1: 550 ALLERTON STREET
Address Line 2: GUNDERSON DETTMER

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94063

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN NESMITH
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Brian NeSmith
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Formal Assignment of US Patent from Buyer to Parent (final compiled)#page1.tif source=Formal Assignment of US Patent from Buyer to Parent (final compiled)#page2.tif source=Formal Assignment of US Patent from Buyer to Parent (final compiled)#page3.tif

PATENT 506287127 REEL: 053964 FRAME: 0530

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Witnesseth that 1262214 B.C. UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, a Canadian

corporation having a principal office or place of business at Suite 2300, Bentall 5, 550 Burrard St.,

Vancouver, B.C., Canada (the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

other good and valuable consideration paid to it by ARCTIC WOLF NETWORKS, INC., a

Delaware corporation having a principal office or place of business at 111 W. Evelyn Ave., Suite

115, Sunnyvale CA, 94086, United States of America (the "Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, has agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and does hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto the said Assignee of all of its right, title and interest in and to the patent

and trademarks set out in the attached Schedule, including any and all goodwill associated

therewith and all rights of action appurtenant thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on August 24,

2020.

[Signature page follows]

OTT LAW\ 11691259\4

PATENT REEL: 053964 FRAME: 0531

1262214 B.C. UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Per:

-----Docusigned by: Brian MSmith

Name Brian Ne Smith
Title: President & CEO

OTT_LAW\ 11691259\4

PATENT REEL: 053964 FRAME: 0532

SCHEDULE

Filed Patent				
Country	Filing Number	Date of Filing	Expiration Date	Title
United States	16/120,745	09/04/2018	N/A	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CYBER INTRUSION DETECTION AND PREVENTION

<u>TRADEMARKS</u>			
<u>Trademark</u>	Placement(s)	Registered (Y/N)	
Rank Logos (various)	Website Print Collateral	N	
Detect, Hunt, Act	Website Print Collateral	N	
Detect, Hunt and Act on Threats with speed and accuracy.	Website Print Collateral	N	
Unlock the Value of Your Security Analysts	Print Collateral	N	
Detect: Detect threats of any kind known, unknown and beyond	Website Print Collateral	N	
Hunt: Hunt security threats with clarity and context	Website Print Collateral	N	
Act: Act quickly and confidently to boost analysts productivity	Website Print Collateral	N	
Detect threats of any kind	Print Collateral	N	
Hunt with context and clarity	Print Collateral	N	
Act quickly and confidently	Print Collateral	N	

OTT_LAW\ 11691259\4

RECORDED: 10/02/2020

PATENT REEL: 053964 FRAME: 0533